
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Hungary

Italy

Croatia

France

England

Belgium

Slovenia

17

20

29

36

37

39

46

29.455

23.675

19.890

17.985

18.900

15.760

14.780

16.060

12.910

11.480

9.125

9.830

8.130

8.375

7 - 10

9 - 11

18 - 11

17 - 19

18 - 19

18 - 21

25 - 21

1 - 1 - 4 - 1
1 - 3 - 2 - 4

2 - 2 - 2 - 3
3 - 4 - 1 - 3

4 - 5 - 5 - 4
4 - 1 - 4 - 2

5 - 4 - 6 - 2
2 - 7 - 5 - 5

6 - 3 - 3 - 6
6 - 5 - 7 - 1

3 - 7 - 1 - 7
5 - 6 - 3 - 7

7 - 6 - 7 - 5
7 - 2 - 6 - 6

Date 21-06-2025
Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:55:56

President of Jury
Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

János Jámbor

Tibor Csala

Franco  Conte

Ethan Etherington

Jean-Claude Lescot

Gyula Gurisatti

Giovanni Bottazzi

Igor Terzić

Diego Bruina

Roberto Capra

Nikola Geček

Szabolcs  Jéger

Hungary

Hungary

Italy

England

France

Hungary

Italy

Croatia

Italy

Italy

Croatia

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

8

9.145

8.375

6.525

7.160

6.795

6.710

5.880

5.455

5.700

5.570

6.010

5.225

5.830

5.940

3.810

4.250

3.570

4.125

3.075

3.090

3.475

3.020

3.480

2.680

10

8

7

11

8

11

11

11

4

8

7

6

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

3 - 1

2 - 2

1 - 3

2 - 3

4 - 1

2 - 4

3 - 3

5 - 2

4 - 4

Date 21-06-2025

Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:52:58

President of Jury
Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Željko Kljajić

Dominique Piergentili

Cindy Cools

Rudolf Centrih

Alain Godin

Lee Gregory

Stéphane Gistelinck

Andrew Saunders

Nicolas Clausse

Phil Spry

Marko Pešec

Pascal De Smul

Andrejas Kardinar

Nicolas Hustache

Tomaž Vanič

Ivica-Bonino Hasan

Mensur Rošić

Croatia

Belgium

Belgium

Slovenia

France

England

Belgium

England

France

England

Slovenia

Belgium

Slovenia

France

Slovenia

Croatia

Croatia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

8

8

9

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

13

4

5

4.795

4.675

4.455

4.330

3.850

3.930

3.275

4.200

4.135

3.610

3.395

3.355

3.290

3.205

3.765

2.025

1.605

2.885

3.620

2.465

2.820

1.955

2.430

2.350

2.100

2.420

1.980

1.905

2.735

1.875

2.290

2.190

2.025

1.605

4

7

8

5

8

7

8

10

4

8

11

7

11

7

10

5

2

4 - 4

1 - 7

3 - 6

7 - 2

4 - 5

3 - 7

7 - 3

6 - 5

6 - 5

6 - 6

5 - 7

7 - 5

6 - 6

5 - 7

7 - 6

X - 4

5 - X

Time
15:52:59

President of Jury
Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Hungary

Croatia

Italy

England

France

Slovenia

Belgium

10

11

11

19

19

21

21

13.395

11.480

10.765

9.830

8.860

8.375

8.130

5.830

3.480

3.020

4.250

3.570

2.820

2.735

1 - 3 - 2 - 4

4 - 1 - 4 - 2

3 - 4 - 1 - 3

6 - 5 - 7 - 1

2 - 7 - 5 - 5

7 - 2 - 6 - 6

5 - 6 - 3 - 7

99

206

113

111

97

137

106

Date 21-06-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:49:42

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

János Jámbor

Ethan Etherington

Igor Terzić

Franco  Conte

Jean-Claude Lescot

Nikola Geček

Rudolf Centrih

Tibor Csala

Roberto Capra

Giovanni Bottazzi

Gyula Gurisatti

Stéphane Gistelinck

Željko Kljajić

Szabolcs  Jéger

Hungary

England

Croatia

Italy

France

Croatia

Slovenia

Hungary

Italy

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

Croatia

Hungary

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

5.830

4.250

3.090

2.715

3.570

3.480

2.820

2.435

3.020

2.805

2.585

2.350

2.885

2.545

19

46

39

31

14

66

33

30

24

25

13

37

15

37

3

7

7

3

4

2

2

7

6

5

6

2

1

4

Date 21-06-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:48:55

President of Jury

Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Diego Bruina

Ivica-Bonino Hasan

Pascal De Smul

Nicolas Clausse

Andrew Saunders

Alain Godin

Tomaž Vanič

Cindy Cools

Phil Spry

Andrejas Kardinar

Lee Gregory

Marko Pešec

Dominique Piergentili

Nicolas Hustache

Italy

Croatia

Belgium

France

England

France

Slovenia

Belgium

England

Slovenia

England

Slovenia

Belgium

France

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

2.225

2.025

2.735

2.420

2.100

1.955

2.190

1.990

1.980

1.875

1.500

1.490

1.055

915

33

86

12

44

18

16

46

39

24

45

23

13

18

23

3

5

2

1

4

1

3

1

7

6

4

5

6

5

Time
15:48:56

President of Jury

Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Jámbor János

Lescot Jean-Claude

Capra Roberto

Kljajić Željko

De Smul Pascal

Spry Phil

Pešec Marko

Hungary

France

Italy

Croatia

Belgium

England

Slovenia

5.830

3.570

3.020

2.885

2.735

1.980

1.490

19

14

24

15

12

24

13

3

4

6

1

2

7

5

Date 21-06-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:47:53

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Terzić Igor

Centrih Rudolf

Gurisatti Gyula

Bruina Diego

Saunders Andrew

Cools Cindy

Hustache Nicolas

Croatia

Slovenia

Hungary

Italy

England

Belgium

France

3.090

2.820

2.585

2.225

2.100

1.990

915

39

33

13

33

18

39

23

7

2

6

3

4

1

5

Date 21-06-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:47:53

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Conte  Franco

Csala Tibor

Gistelinck Stéphane

Hasan Ivica-Bonino

Godin  Alain

Kardinar Andrejas

Gregory Lee

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

Croatia

France

Slovenia

England

2.715

2.435

2.350

2.025

1.955

1.875

1.500

31

30

37

86

16

45

23

3

7

2

5

1

6

4

Date 21-06-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:47:54

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Etherington Ethan

Geček Nikola

Bottazzi Giovanni

Jéger Szabolcs

Clausse Nicolas

Vanič Tomaž

Piergentili Dominique

England

Croatia

Italy

Hungary

France

Slovenia

Belgium

4.250

3.480

2.805

2.545

2.420

2.190

1.055

46

66

25

37

44

46

18

7

2

5

4

1

3

6

Date 21-06-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Portugal Federation

.

Time
15:47:54

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 279 500 674 521 1.974

Weight [g] 39.840 33.745 32.960 33.900 140.445

Anglers Present [N.] 14 14 14 14 56

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 2.845,71 2.410,36 2.354,29 2.421,43 2.507,95

Av. weight of fish [g] 142,80 67,49 48,90 65,07 71,15

Event: 26th Coarse Angling World Championship for Disabled 2025
Organizer Fed: Portuguese Federation
Venue: Rio Sorraia - Coruche
Date: 21-06-2025
LEG n.: 1 & 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 140.445 Total Fish [N.]: 1.974 Total av. weight of fish [g] 71,15



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 158 302 406 239 1.105

Weight [g] 18.330 18.020 18.105 15.155 69.610

Anglers Present [N.] 7 7 7 7 28

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 2.618,57 2.574,29 2.586,43 2.165,00 2.486,07

Av. weight of fish [g] 116,01 59,67 44,59 63,41 63,00

Event: 26th Coarse Angling World Championship for Disabled 2025
Organizer Fed: Portuguese Federation
Venue: Rio Sorraia - Coruche
Date: 20-06-2025
LEG n.: 1

Total Fish Weight [g]: 69.610 Total Fish [N.]: 1.105 Total av. weight of fish [g] 63,00



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 121 198 268 282 869

Weight [g] 21.510 15.725 14.855 18.745 70.835

Anglers Present [N.] 7 7 7 7 28

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 3.072,86 2.246,43 2.122,14 2.677,86 2.529,82

Av. weight of fish [g] 177,77 79,42 55,43 66,47 81,51

Event: 26th Coarse Angling World Championship for Disabled 2025
Organizer Fed: Portuguese Federation
Venue: Rio Sorraia - Coruche
Date: 21-06-2025
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 70.835 Total Fish [N.]: 869 Total av. weight of fish [g] 81,51
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